
The Office of the           

Huron County Engineer  
Lee E. Tansey, P.E., P.S. 

 

 
 
 

Plan Holders List:  2024 Chip and Seal Phase 1  
 

Bid Opening:       Friday, February 9, 2024   9:05 A.M 
Location:              Huron County Commissioner’s Office, Suite 7, 180 Milan Ave., Norwalk, OH 44857 
 

Project Contact:           Lee Tansey    Engineer’s Estimate:      $1,070,000.00 

Addenda:                           Completion Date:           August 30, 2024 
 
                  

Pick-Up   
or Mail Date Contractor           

Name 
Contractor                

Address 
Contact             
Name Phone E-mail 

PU 1/26/24 Erie Blacktop 
4507 Tiffin Ave. 
Sandusky, Ohio 44870 Tyler VanFleet 419-202-8126 tvanfleet@erieblacktop.com 

PU 1/26/24 Sarver Paving Co. 
1208 Masters Ave. 
Ashland, Ohio 44805 Craig Ritchey 419-289-7746 craig@sarverpaving.com 

Mail 1/26/24 
Allied Construction 
LLC 

720 E. Main St. 
West Union, Ohio 45643 Jeff Fisher 740-701-6680 Jeff.fisher24@icloud.com 

Mail 1/26/24 Melway Paving 
7571 State Route 83 
Holmesville, Ohio 44633 Estimating 330-279-9000 estimating@melwaypaving.com 

Mail 1/29/24 

All Ways 
Construction / 
Ronyak Paving 

11938 Mayfield Rd. 
Chardon, Ohio 44024 Kristen Matthews 440-226-3580 kristen@jwdservices.com 

Mail 1/29/24 
Builders Exchange, 
Inc. – Cleveland 

9555 Rockside Road 
Suite 300 
Cleveland, Ohio 44125 Amy Hale 

866-907-6300 
Ext. 235 Info@bxohio.com 

Mail 2/1/24 ConstructConnect 

3825 Edwards Rd. 
Suite 700 
Cincinnati, Ohio 45209 Joy Sayre 800-364-2059 Joy.sayre@cmdgroup.com 

 
 
 



Pick-Up   
or Mail Date Contractor           

Name 
Contractor                

Address 
Contact             
Name Phone E-mail 

Mail 2/5/24 Unilliance Inc. 
3346 S 4 Mile House Road 
Oak Harbor, Ohio 43449  419-848-8562 

unilliance@outlook.com 
 

Mail 2/7/24 Geauga Highway Co. 
107 Water St. 
Chardon, Ohio 44024 Brit Wagner 440-600-4514 

britw@ghwyco.com 
 

       

       

       

       

       
 
 


